®
1/10
SMP100MC
TRISIL™ FOR TELECOM EQUIPMENT PROTECTION
REV. 4
SMB
(JEDEC DO-214AA)
January 2006

1089 Core, ITU-T-K20/K21, VDE0433, VDE0878,
IEC61000-4-5 and FCC part 68.
Table 1: Order Codes
Part Number Marking
SMP100MC-140 ML14
SMP100MC-160 ML16
SMP100MC-200 ML20
SMP100MC-230 ML23
SMP100MC-270 ML27
SMP100MC-320 ML32
SMP100MC-360 ML36
SMP100MC-400 ML40
Figure 1: Schematic Diagram
TM: TRISIL is a trademark of STMicroelectronics.
SMP100MC
2/10

Dynamic
VBO
Static
VBO @ IBO
IH C C
max. max. max. max. max. min. typ. typ.
note1 note 2 note 3 note 4 note 5 note 6
µA V µA V V V mA mA pF pF
SMP100MC-140
2
126
5
140 180 175
800 150
30 60
SMP100MC-160 144 160 205 200 25 50
SMP100MC-200 180 200 255 250 20 45
SMP100MC-230 207 230 295 285 20 40
SMP100MC-270 243 270 345 335 20 40
SMP100MC-320 290 320 400 390 15 35
SMP100MC-360 325 360 460 450 15 35
SMP100MC-400 360 400 540 530 15 30
Note 1: IR measured at VR guarantee VBR min ≥ VR
Note 2: see functional test circuit 1
Note 3: see test  circuit 2
Note 4: see functional holding current test circuit 3

D 3.30 3.95 0.130 0.156
L 0.75 1.60 0.030 0.063
Table 6: Ordering Information
Part Number Marking Package Weight Base qty Delivery mode
SMP100MC-140 ML14
SMB 0.11 g 2500 Tape & reel
SMP100MC-160 ML16
SMP100MC-200 ML20
SMP100MC-230 ML23
SMP100MC-270 ML27
SMP100MC-320 ML32
SMP100MC-360 ML36
SMP100MC-400 ML40
Table 7: Revision History
Date Revision Description of Changes
September-2003 0B First issue.
14-Dec-2004 1 Absolute ratings values, table 3 on page 2, updated.